

*NDPS Case No.27 of 2023*  
**JO CODE No.WB00575**  
*CNR No.WBUD01-002899-2023*

**Order No.02**  
**12.09.2023**

Today is fixed for production of the accused from P/C.  
The accused Atul Kumar @ Tinku is produced from P/C.  
Seen the forwarding report, accused chalan and medical slips.  
The accused is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

One bail application on behalf of accused Atul Kumar @ Tinku is filed and subsequently another bail petition is filed on behalf of the same accused along with fresh Vokatnama.

Ld. PP in charge is present with CD.

Both the Ld. Advocates move the respective bail petitions on behalf of the same accused Atul Kumar @ Tinku.

Heard both sides.

Considering double filing of the bail petitions on behalf of same and one accused, the bail petitions are considered and rejected.

To **26.09.2023** for production and IO's report.

Judge Special Court (NDPS)  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge Special Court (NDPS)  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur