

NDPS 27 of 2023
CNR WBUD01-002899-2023
J.O. Code WB01460

Later

Dt. 25.09.2023

Bail bonds of Rs. 40,000/- with two sureties of Rs. 20,000/- each, one of whom must be local (landed property) to the satisfaction of this court, furnished by the surety Lutfar Rahaman (book no. 429) and local surety namely Kabatulla Sarkar, S/O. Nasiruddin, Vill. & P.O. Bhogram, PS- Hemtabad, Uttar Dinajpur supported by an affidavit, a land deed vide Dist. Uttar Dinajpur, PS-Hemtabad, Mouza-Bhogram, JL no. 43, Khatian no. 134, Plot no. 432, Area 8.25 decimal and xerox copy of Aadhaar card and voter card on behalf of the accused Sanjoy Roy @ Raju.

Seen the same and found fit and accepted.

Release the accused Sanjoy Roy @ Raju at once.

To-date (26.09.2023)

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

