

NDPS Case No.27 of 2023.
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-002899-2023

Order No.10

18.12.2023

Today is fixed for production, appearance and IO's report.

Accused Atul Kumar @ Tinku is produced from J/C.

Accused Sanjoy Roy @ Raju on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld.

Lawyer.

One bail petition is filed for custody accused Atul Kumar @ Tinku. Copy served.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record and materials in record.

After hearing both sides and on perusal of the case record, it appears that huge quantity of Ganja was recovered and seized from the possession of the accused. The quantity is commercial one.

In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, considering the bar u/s.37 of the NDPS Act bail prayer of the accused is considered and rejected at this stage.

Ld. Lawyer files a petition praying for relaxation of condition of bail of accused Sanjoy Roy @ Raju. Copy served.

Ld. PP is present.

The application for relaxation of condition of bail is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

The prayer for relaxation of condition of bail is allowed in part.

Accordingly, accused Sanjoy Roy @ Raju shall meet the IO once in a month henceforth till submission of the report in final form while other conditions shall be remained unchanged.

To **05.01.2024** for production, appearance and IO's report.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur