

*NDPS Case No.27 of 2023*  
**JO CODE No.WB01014**  
*CNR No.WBUD01-002899-2023*

**Order No.13**  
**19.01.2024**

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and IO's report.

Accused Atul Kumar @ Tinku is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Accused Sanjay Roy @ Raju on court bail is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. lawyer for accused person is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness on behalf of prosecution is present.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **02.02.2024** for production, appearance and IO's report.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS),in-Ch.,  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur