

NDPS Case No.27 of 2023
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-002899-2023

Order No.19

03.04.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused Atul Kumar @ Tinku is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Accused Sanjoy Roy @ Raju on court bail is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. Lawyer for accused files a petition for bail. Copy served.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record.

Ld. PP opposes the bail prayer and prays for a short date for report.

After hearing both sides and on perusal of the case record, it appears that case involves recovery of 234.516 kgs of Ganja was recovered from the possession of the accused. The quantity is commercial one.

In view of the aforesaid, prayer for bail of accused persons is considered and rejected.

Accordingly, the day is adjourned.

To **17.05.2024** for production, appearance and report.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur