

**NDPS Case No.27 of 2023.**  
**JO CODE No.WB00688**  
**CNR No.WBUD01-002899-2023**

**Order No.28**  
**16.01.2025**

**Regular P.O is on duty leave.**

Today is fixed for report from the I.O regarding the ownership of vehicle being No. WB 62M8184 for return thereof.

In the earlier order report was call for from the I.O regarding ownership of the seized vehicle and also for return thereof relating to the vehicle bearing No. JK 21C/9287.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Two accused persons namely, Atul Kumar and Sanjay Roy are present by filing their haziras.

The I.O has submitted a report regarding the ownership of vehicle No. JK 21C/9287 but the report does not contain the opinion of the I.O regarding the prayer for return of the said vehicle.

The I.O is further directed to submit a fresh report relating to the vehicle No.JK 21C/9287 reflecting his opinion regarding the return of the same and also relating to the ownership of the vehicle No. WB 62M8184 and for return thereof .

To **24.02.2025** for report from the I.O regarding the ownership of vehicle being No. WB 62M8184 for return thereof and a fresh report relating to the vehicle No.JK 21C/9287 reflecting his opinion regarding the return of the same.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C, Dalkhola PS for information and compliance.

D/C by me

Spl.Judge(NDPS)  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Spl.Judge(NDPS)I/C  
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur