

NDPS 27 of 2023
CNR WBUD01-002899-2023
J.O. Code WB01014

Order No. 30

Dt. 24.02.2025

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and report regarding vehicle.

Accused Atul Kumar @ Tinku is present by filing hazira.

Accused Raju @ Sanjoy Roy on court bail is absent without step.

Registered owner is present by filing hazira.

As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Local Bar Association dated 24.02.2025, it has been requested not to pass any adverse order/orders in any case on 24.02.2025(except custody trial, Bail hearing, injunction matter and Execution of Maintenance case).

Accordingly no adverse order is passed.

Report regarding vehicle was already received on 21.02.2025.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **13.05.2025** for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
In-charge.

